



## MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

### <u>Abstract</u>

Recognition as Research Guide- Dr.-Ursala Paul, Assistant Professor,-Department of Mathematics, St.-Teresa's College,-Ernakulam - Sanctioned -Orders- issued.

No. 11193/AC A 6/2022/MGU

## **ACADEMIC A 6 SECTION**

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 04.11.2022

*Read:-*1. Application submitted by Dr.Ursala Paul, dated 03.06.2022 2. Item no: 85 / 22 .08/ Ac A VI/1/RG/3368/2022 of the minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 22.10.2022.

### <u>ORDER</u>

Dr. Ursala Paul, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, St. Teresa's College, Ernakulam has submitted application, for recognition as Research Guide in Mathematics at the Research Centre in the Post Graduate Department of Mathematics, St. Albert's College, Ernakulam vide paper read as (1) above.

The Syndicate, at its meeting held on 22.10.2022 considered the application, and vide reference cited (2), "Resolved to approve Dr. Ursala Paul, Assistant Professor in Mathematics, St. Teresa's College, Ernakulam as research guide in Mathematics, at the P.G Department of Mathematics, St. Albert's College, Ernakulam."

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

ANILKUMAR G

# ASSISTANT REGISTRAR II (ACADEMIC) For REGISTRAR

Сору То

1. Dr. Ursala Paul, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, St. Teresa's College, Ernakulam

- 2. The Principal, St. Teresa's College, Ernakulam
- 3. The Principal, St. Albert's College, Ernakulam
- 4. PS to VC/ PVC ,PA to Registrar/CE
- 5. JR II (Admn)/ DR II/ AR II( Acad)
- 6. Ac A II/X/ XI/XIII/ EB X/ E B XIV Sections.
- 7. PRO/ IQAC/ Content Management/Enquiry Sections/University Website
- 8. S.S-1 (along with ATR)
- 9. Records/Stock file/File copy.

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer